commission shall determine in its discretion. 23

(3) Third, to the extent that there remain24

additional proceeds of the taxes authorized to be levied25

herein following the applications authorized in subdivisions26

(1) and (2), such remaining additional proceeds, up to27

eighteen million dollars ($18,000,000) per fiscal year of the1

county, shall be deposited into the 2015 Sales Tax Fund. Funds2

on deposit in the 2015 Sales Tax Fund shall be distributed in3

accordance with the provisions of Section 10. 4

(4) Fourth, to the extent that there remain5

additional proceeds of the taxes authorized to be levied6

herein following the applications authorized in subdivisions7

(1), (2), and (3), such remaining additional proceeds, up to8

three million six hundred thousand dollars ($3,600,000) per9

fiscal year of the county, shall be deposited in the Jefferson10

County Community Service Fund to be expended as provided in11

Section 11. 12

(5) Fifth, to the extent that there remain13

additional proceeds of the taxes authorized to be levied14